at the Chennai International Airport on 09.07.2014. She was intercepted as she was 

attempting to pass through the green channel. Examination of her checked in baggage 

resulted in the recovery of two gold bangles and Four gold pendants totally weighing 128 

ems valued at Rs. 3,29,251/- ( Rupees Three Lacs Twenty nine thousand Two hundred 

and Fifty one). 

3. The Original Adjudicating Authority vide Order-In-Original No. 853/2014 Batch- 

B ordered confiscation of the impugned gold under Section 111 (d) and (1) of the Customs 

Act,1962, but allowed redemption and reshipment on payment of a redemption fine of Rs. 

1,00,000/- ( Rupees One lac Twenty thousand ) and imposed penalty of Rs. 33,000/- ( 

Rupees Thirty three thousand ) under Section 112 (a) of the Customs Act. 

4. Agerieved by the said order, the applicant filed appeal before the Commissioner 

(Appeals) who vide Order-In-Appeal No. C.Cus-I No. 64/2014 dated 19.11.2014 rejected 

the appeal of the applicant. 

5:

[...]

However, considering the circumstances of the case, the 

prayer for reduction is allowed. The redemption fine is accordingly reduced to Rs. 

50,000/- ( Rupees Fifty thousand ). The personal penalty imposed under section 112 of 

the Customs Act,1962 is also reduced to Rs. 15,000/- ( Rupees Fifteen thousand ). 

8. Revision application is accordingly disposed. 

9, So, ordered. 

> \\) 
(SEEMA’ ARORA ) 

Principal Commissioner & ex-officio 
Additional Secretary to Government of India 

ORDER No.3/\/2019-CUS (SZ) /ASRA/ DATED2@-10.2019 

Fo; 

Smt. Thilini Poornima Peiris, D/o Malwaththage,